Notice No. NTS/HR/21-22/01

TENDER NOTICE FOR HIRING OF INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PROVISION OF HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES OF NATIONAL TESTING SERVICE - PAKISTAN (NTS)

National Testing Service-Pakistan (NTS) invite sealed bids from insurance companies for the provision of **Group Health Insurance** and **Life Insurance** for employees of National Testing Service - Pakistan (NTS).

Bidding shall be conducted through <u>Single Stage One envelope</u> procedure in which each bid shall comprise one single envelope containing, separately, technical and financial proposal. All bids received shall be opened and evaluated in the manner prescribed in the bidding document.

Bidding Document can be obtained from National Testing Service - Pakistan (Plot # 96, Street # 4, Sector H-8/1, Islamabad) office during office hours from (9:00am - 4:00pm) on submission of CDR/PO/DD of Rs. 500/- (Non-refundable), in favor of "National Testing Service - Pakistan", as the cost of Bidding Document.

Bids shall be submitted by <u>June 18, 2021 at 11:00 am</u> and will be opened on the same date at 11:30 am on the below address in the presence of representatives of bidders who care to attend. All bids must be accompanied by earnest money @ 2% of total bid value in the form of CDR/PO/DD in the name of National Testing Service-Pakistan, Islamabad.

All taxes shall be applicable as per Govt. rules.



Human Resource Department National Testing Service - Pakistan NTS, Plot # 96, Street # 4, Sector H-8/1, Islamabad. email: Muhammad.Awais@nts.org.pk 051-9101325

FOR WEBSITE OF

NTS &

PPRA.